

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Pill, 7 September 2018

**Declaration, Compliance with Laws** 

We hereby declare that Eglo Leuchten GmbH, a company duly incorporated under the laws of Austria, having its registered office at Heiligkreuz 22, 6136 Pill, Austria,

complies with all applicable EU and national laws within the European Economic Area (EEA), regarding CE marking, EU conformity declarations and related manufacturing, import and commercialization of (LED) lighting products, including but not limited to EU directives 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU and 2014/35/EU, and its respective national implementations.

If an authority requests an EU conformity declaration for a certain product delivered by EGLO, EGLO will provide such declaration to the customer in time.

Sincerely,

Eglo Leuchten GmbH

EGLO-LEUCHTEN Gesellschaft m.b.H. Heiligkreuz 22 A-6136 PILL Tel.05242/6996

EGLO Leuchten GmbH | Heiligkreuz 22 | 6136 Pill | Austria Tel. +43 (0) 5242 / 69 96 - 0 | Fax +43 (0) 5242 / 69 96 - 910 | info-austria@eglo.com | www.eglo.com EGLO Leuchten GmbH, Pill | Landesgericht Innsbruck | FN 42973 x my light | my style